Termine
St. Josef

Sonntag, 28. Dezember 2025

Mittwoch, 31. Dezember 2025

Donnerstag, 1. Januar 2026

Sonntag, 4. Januar 2026
Dienstag, 6. Januar 2026

Sonntag, 11. Januar 2026

09:00
17:00

17:00
18:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
17:00

Messfeier
Jahresschlussandacht mit
Jahresrickblick des Gewahlten
Vorsitzenden

Okumenischer Gottesdienst zu Neujahr
Empfang

Messfeier

Messfeier mit Aussendung der
Sternsinger

Messfeier
Weihnachtsliedersingen

Kirche St. Josef
Kirche St. Josef

Kirche St. Josef
Gemeindehaus St. Josef
Kirche St. Josef
Kirche St. Josef

Kirche St. Josef
Kirche St. Josef



